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May 1 , 1989 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin Dakota Pool. 

I t i s intended t o l o c a t e the Meridian O i l Inc. Ka Des Pah #2 at 
jdj.A'0*?' from the South l i n e and 2210' from the West l i n e of Section 

18, T-26-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A p p l i c a t i o n was 
made i n March, 1989 f o r t h i s w e l l at 2205' from the South l i n e and 
1815' from the West l i n e of t h i s Section. The move t o the present 
l o c a t i o n was necessary because of an archaeology request because 
of the presence of r u i n s and the presence of Blanco Wash. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy t o 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a t s showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 18, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

S j j i c e r e l y yours, 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n c l . 

WAIVER 

Union Texas Petroleum hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l 
Inc.'s a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Ka Des Pah 
#2 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Union Texas Petroleum 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



MERIDIAN ®DL 

May 1, 1989 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin Dakota Pool. 

I t i s intended t o l o c a t e the Meridian O i l Inc. Ka Des Pah #2 at 
1403' from the South l i n e and 2210' from the West l i n e o f Section 
18, T-26-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A p p l i c a t i o n was 
made i n March, 1989 f o r t h i s w e l l a t 2205' from the South l i n e and 
1815' from the West l i n e of t h i s Section. The move t o the present 
l o c a t i o n was necessary because of an archaeology request because 
of the presence of r u i n s and the presence of Blanco Wash. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy t o 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a t s showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 18, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n d . 

WAIVER 

Union Texas Petroleum hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l 
Inc.'s a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Ka Des Pah 
#2 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Union Texas Petroleum 
Union Texas Petroleum i s not the offset operator as shown on the attached plat 
and therefore has no authority to approve the proposed waiver of objection. 
Our records indicate that the offset operator is Southern Union Exploration and 
th i s request should be redirected to them. 

C0S*6 

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289. Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 505-327-0251 



MERIDIAN OIL INC 

Well Name 

Footage 

Kah Des Pah #2 

1430' FSL; 2210' FWL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County San Juan State New Mexico 
j — 

Section 18 Township 26N Range 8W 

Remarks 

1) Meridian O i l Inc, 

2) Union Texas Petroleum Corp, 



I 

StAmnn Aî aopnasa 
Diflriet Office 
SUU LUM - 4 ( 
Fee Least-3< 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 88240 

DISTRICT H 

P.O. Drawer OD, Arums, NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Derailment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Dtetsncse must to from tw outer boundaries ot the section 

Farm C-102 
K n M M-89 

Operator 
M e r i d i a n O i l I n c . 

(14-20-603-771) 
Kah. Des Pah 

'Well Na 

Unit 
K 18 

Townntnp 
26 North 

Raets 
$ West NMPM 

County 

S a n Juan 
fangs Locanas of Wefl: 

1 4 3 0 faetfromlha S o u t h Una and 2210 feat from the Wpfit line 
Ground level Be*. 

6213 , ; 

Punrtunng futiusuus 
Dakota 

Pool 
B a s i n 

Dedicated Acreage: 
320.28 Acres 

1. Outkas tba acraags osdicatad to tha subject well by colored pesol or hecraiis iium on die pus below 

2. If mare than one lease ia dedicated k> me well, outline each and identify the ownership (hereof (both ai 

3. If more true one lease of different uwueiauip ia dedicated to tha weu. have ths duareat of ill owsers 
iinwrain'MU fiaie Maimej. etc? 

• Yea Q No If answer is "yes" type a conactokliue 
If ii—if "TT" Ttii im ml tm Inrrijitinria Trhirh hn i amially tinea minaalaiai) (Ut 
tins form if 

aa to working interest and royalty), 

bees consolidated by < 

lae levsrae ade of 

Mn «lfawhla will h» Mag—rf tn th* W.II imlil .11 i m — • h.— K»» ~ « n l i * i « i o»y m a r t i n . 

of until a nca-euadard una. eunsnaant such istenat. haa bees apuiwed by ths Divusos. 
unitization, forced-pooling, or cxherwisi) 

55555555555555555555555555555555>* 
* NOTEj Non-s tandard W e to t e r r a i n & 

A r c h o l o g y . S I 
^ R e i s s u e d tol show 
^ moved l o c a t i o n 
§ 4-25-89 j 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby etnify that Out information 

contaumd hereut in ova and compUu to tht 
batt of my tmnwiesiga ami baliaf. 

Signature 

?eggy B r a d f i e l d 
Pruned Name 
Merid ian O i l I n c . 

Position 
Regulatory A f f a i r s 

Company 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby etrtify that tha wail location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by ma or under my 
superwon, and that the soma it true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 

™<f. 2-15-89 
Date Surveyed 



S i A I E DP NGW-MEXICO 

ENERGY "AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZI EC UISIIIICT Off ICE 

ic« 10 mo ww.us ROAD 
A7.IEC. NP.W MHXICO 07410 

I0UDI 33-1-G170 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
nox 2000 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE ?~ fT? 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DIIC 
Proposed NSL J*( 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I hove examined the application dated ^? -~3 ' T 

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours t r u l y , 

J ^ ^ 

Cai^'iS ^vt'dJ w-iri ViJt) \iV 14flia2f $M 

MAY - 8 1389 

OIL CONSERVATION DIV. 
SANTA FE 



MERIDIAN ©DL 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

March 7, 1989 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin Dakota Pool. 

I t i s intended t o l o c a t e the Meridian O i l Inc. Ka Des Pah #2 at 
2205' from the South l i n e and 1815' from the West l i n e of Section 
18, T-26-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

The presence of Blanco Wash makes t h i s l o c a t i o n necessary. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy t o 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a t s showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 18, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely ypurs, s 

Union Texas Petroleum hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l 
Inc.'s a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Ka Des Pah 
#2 as proposed above. 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n c l . 

WAIVER 

By: Date: 

xc: Union Texas Petroleum 

3/2 7/?1 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



a lh l : J U L . DPS K m ;// 

Foota ge- • '2205' FSL; 1815' FWL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

Counl) 

(1) 

_S.an Juan Slolc New Mexico 

(1) 

; r \ - | i o n . 

(1) 

To v.' ru; h i p 26N r, . n n , . 8W 

f?C '/?Arc-<Se>e> Waft. 
7/ZS/S-6 

'J.2JL. 

(1) 

t e r r a i n * 

T" 

I 

(1) 

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS: 

(1) El Paso Natural Gas Company 

(2) Union Texas Petroleum 

t / £>, /y 

IV f ) _ . 



Submit to Appraorao) 
Duaia Office 
Stats UIM • 4 copies 
Fee Lena - 3 mourn 

DISTRICT! 
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs. NM 88240 

DISTRICT H 
P.O. Drawer DO. Artesia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos hut, Aztec, NM S7410 

Slate of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distance* must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised M-89 

Upentor 
I.Ieridia.n O i l I n c . 

LfiUB 

Kan Des Pah (14-20-603-771 
Well No. 

) 2 
Unit Letter 

A. 18 
Towaenp 

26 North 
Rang* 

8 West NMPM 

County 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

2 2 ° 5 featfromthe S o u t h Uaeaiid 1 8 1 5 feet from the V r e s t line 
Ground level Bev. 

6187 r 

Praducsig Formation 
D a k o t a 

Pool 
Basin 

Dedicated Acreage: 

3 2 0 - 2 8 Ace, 
1. Ouuina the acreage dediraiert lo the tuctea well by colored pesai or hscaure nana on tbe plat below. 

2. If man tbsa one leaaa ia dertirarml lo die weu, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both aa to working interest and royalty). 

1 If mom than, one leaaa of different ownatahip ia dedicated to ihe weu, nave the intanat of all owners been oonaobdaud by < 
liranranoe. force-pooimf, etc? 

f_~J Yea Q No If answer ia "yes" type of awaolidatioe 
If answer ia "ao" ltft the owners and tract deaenpuoes winch have actually bean neaeiiiiilaaml (Uae fevene ade of 
thia form if aw t weary. 
No allowable will be I to the well until all interests 
or until a mil iiaialml unit, eunnabng aucb interest, haa 

have bean conaoiirtatart (by < 
been approved by the Division. 

unitization, forced-pooling, or otberwiae) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that th* information • 

contained herein in Unit and compitte to the 
bast of my enowiedse and belief. 

Signature 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 
Printed Name 

p r i d i a n O i l I n c . 
Poauon 

B p g n l a t - n r y A f f a i r s 
Company 

Date 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 IMS 2310 2640 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION ! 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown i 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of] 
actual surreys made by me or under myi 
supervtson. and that the same is true andl 
correct to the best of my knowledge and\ 

2-14-89 I 
Date Surveyed̂ . 



MERIDIAN ©UL 

May 16, 1989 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n 

I t i s intended t o 
1430' from the Sou 
18, T-26-N, R-8-W, 
made i n March, 198 
1815' from the Wes 
l o c a t i o n was neces 
of the presence of 

f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval^ f o r an unorthodox 
i n fhe Basin Dakota P ^ o l / 

/ ( / 
l p c a t e the Meridiary-'Oil Inc. Ka Des Pah #2 at 
t h l i n e and 2210>--irJ rom the West l i n e of Section 
San Juan County, New Mexico. A p p l i c a t i o n was 
9 f o r tn"is"'well at 2205' from the South l i n e and 
t l i n e of t h i s Section. The move t o the present 
sary because of an archaeology request because 
r u i n s and the presence of Blanco Wash. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy t o 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a t s showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 18, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sjj}x:erely__yaurs, 

"Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n c l . 

WAIVER 

Southern Union E x p l o r a t i o n hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l 
Inc.'s a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Ka Des Pah 
#2 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Southern Union E x p l o r a t i o n 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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MERIDIAN ©OL 

May 16, 1989 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay ^ 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin Dakota Pool. 

I t i s intended t o lo c a t e the Meridian O i l Inc. Ka Des Pah #2 at 
1430' from the South l i n e and 2210' from the West l i n e o f Section 
18, T-26-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A p p l i c a t i o n was 
made i n March, 1989 f o r t h i s w e l l at 2205' from the South l i n e and 
1815' from the West l i n e of t h i s Section. The move t o the present 
l o c a t i o n was necessary because of an archaeology request because 
of the presence of r u i n s and the presence of Blanco Wash. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy t o 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a t s showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 18, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

S i n c e r e l 

MAY 2 2 t§m -4^ 
Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n c l . 
WAIVER 

Southern Union E x p l o r a t i o n hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l 
Inc\'t3 [ a p p l i c a t i o n fox an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Ka Des Pah : a t i o n f o r t 

xc: Southern Union E x p l o r a t i o n 

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St., PO. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 505-327-0251 





STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOXSOBB 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILOING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
1505) Sa7-5B0D 

May 16, 1989 

Meridian Oil, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attention: Peggy Bradfield 

RE: Unorthodox Gas Well Location, 
Ka Des Pah Well No. 2^JA&3' FSL 
- 2210' FWL, K-18-T26N-R8W, 
Basin Dakota Pool, San Juan 
County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bradfield: 

By way of the attached comments, Union Texas Petroleum has notified us that they 
are not the offset operators to your proposed well. Please submit an amended 
ownership plat and proof of notification to the correct parties so that a new waiting 
period can begin for this f i l ing as soon as possible. 

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. 

Administrative Application Reviewer 

MES/ag 



MERIDIAN ©DL 

May 1, 1989 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 : | 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 ' 

Dear Mr. LeMay: | 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas, w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin Dakota Pool. 1 * 

I t i s intended t o locate the Meridian O i l Inc. Ka Des Pah #2 at 
1403' from the South l i n e and 2210' from the West l i n e of Section 
18, T-26-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A p p l i c a t i o n was 
made i n March, 1989 f o r t h i s w e l l at 2205' from the South l i n e and 
1815' from the West l i n e of t h i s Section. The move t o the present 
l o c a t i o n was necessary because of an archaeology request because 
of the presence of ru i n s and the presence of Blanco Wash. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy t o 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

Plats showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 18, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sij i c e r e l y yours, 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 
encl. 

WAIVER 

Union Texas Petroleum hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l 
Inc.'s a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Ka Des Pah 
#2 as proposed above. 
By: ; Date: 

v<i\i: 

xc: i NUnion Texas Petroleum 
•r Union Texas Petroleum i s not the offset operator as shown on the attached plat 

and therefore has no authority to approve the proposed waiver of objection. 
S^Our records indicate that the offset operator i s Southern Union Exploration and 

thi s request should be redirected to them. 

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289. Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 505-327-0251 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOX 208FJ 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 
(5D5) 827-5B00 

May 8, 1989 

Meridian OU, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attention: Peggy Bradfield 

RE: Administrative Application for an 
Unorthodox Coal Gas Well 
Location, 2205' FSL - 1815' FWL, 
(K) 18-T26N-R8W, Ka-Des-Pah 
Well No. 2. 

Dear Ms. Bradfield: 

The data provided with your application made on May 1, 1989 is inadequate. 
Additional supporting information will be required before this filing may be 
processed. Please submit a topo-map showing surface details and any written 
comments and/or communications with the BLM and archaeologists concerning this 
matter. 

For your information, I have attached a copy of Memorandum No. 3-89 which state 
the Division's new policies on unorthodox locations. Thank you for your 
assistance in this matter. If you should have any questions, please contact me. 

Michael E . Stogner 
Administrative Application Reviewer 

MES/ag 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LANO OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
15051827-5800 

GOVERNOR 

No. 3-89 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS OPERATORS 

FROM: WILLIAM J. LEMAY, DIRECTOR 

SUBJECT: UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATIONS 

DATE: MARCH 24, 1989 

Previously, it has been the practice of the Division to 
approve applications for unorthodox well locations without 
penalty i f they were not opposed by any off-setting 
operator. However, due to the increased applications for 
unorthodox locations based predominantly on "closeology", 
this Division policy may no longer be appropriate. In the 
future, applications for unorthodox locations, whether for 
administrative approval or through the hearing process, 
will have to be supported by substantial evidence. 

The Division will be reviewing future applications in an 
effort to develop guidelines for approving or denying such 
applications. Generally, i f the application is based upon 
surface conditions, i.e., topography, archaeological 
considerations, etc., it will have to be clearly shown what 
obstructions prevent the drilling of the well at a legal 
location and the unorthodox location will have to be as 
close as practicable to the orthodox location. If 
unorthodox location is being requested for geological 
reasons, the applicant should be prepared to present 
evidence showing the geological factors that dictate the 
necessity for dril l i n g an unorthodox location. 

As always, the Division welcomes industry input into the 
process. 

dr/ 
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May 10, 1989 

Mr. Mike Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Kan Des Pah^fT 
1430'S, 2210'W, Section 18, T-26-N, R-8-W 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

In reference t o your l e t t e r of May 8, 1989, attached i s a 
topographic map showing the l o c a t i o n of t h i s w e l l , and a p l a t 
showing the l o c a t i o n of the washes and the ar c h a e o l o g i c a l s i t e . I 
have also enclosed our work s i t e i n s p e c t i o n sheet, showing the 
various l o c a t i o n s and inspections o f the Bureau o f Land 
Management, Archaeologist, and Bureau of Ind i a n A f f a i r s personnel 
and t h e i r o b j e c t i o n s . 

Please l e t me know i f f u r t h e r i n f o r m a t i o n i s needed. 

Sincere l y , 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

MflV 1 5 Msg 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 





^^toAppwckiata 
District Office 
Stats Learn - 4 copies 
Fee Lose - 3 < 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Onwer DO, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio Brazot R i , Altec NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distances must bs from ths outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 
Meridian O i l I n c . Kah. Des Pah 

Well No. 

Unit Letter 
K 18 

Tcrwastop 
26 North 8 West NMPM 

County 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Location of WeD: 

1 4 3 0 feet from the South line and 22JSL feet from ifae W e s t line 
Ground level Bev. 

6213 ,: 

Piodttccsg Fcnnttjoc Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

Acrei 
1. Quthaa the acreage dedicated to tbe subject well by colored pencil or hachure tnaria on the plat below. 

2. If mora thia one lease it dedicated to tbe well, online each and identify the ownership (hereof (both as to wetting interest tad royalty). 

1 If mora than one tease of difTereot ownerthip ia dedicated to the well, have the interest of al) ownen been consolidated by oxnrmnitizjbon, 
uniti ration, force-pooling, etc.? 

[ ] Yei O No If answer is "yes" type of cccaobdanoo 
If answer ts "no" list tbe ownen and tract deacrtpuaos which have actually beea ccesciidated. (Use reverse aide of 
this form if i 
No allowable will be assigned to tbe well until all interests have beea consolidated (by cotrammitiTatioa, utilization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or nail a rion-sundard unit, dininaring such interest hu beea approved by the Divisaoo. 

* NOTE J Hon-standard 
Archology. 

i 

49 

due to te r r a i n & 

r 

& 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai tha information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

Printed Name 

Position 

0 XM 660 990 1320 1650 1990 2310 2640 

Company 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
suptrvison, and that the same is true and 
correct to th* best of my knowledge and 

belief. 2-15-89 
Date Surveyed ^ 

Signature #Seaf'0f> >>y6# \ 

t (8657) ) 



,, , l i f e 

Well Name V?7flX k»k Pes PnL * 

MERIDIAN ©IL & 5 r f A 7 ^ 1 C 

Location ,jLty?fl A5 i~ 412-10' F^xJU I fr- ,3- - £ 
/ W J ' 3a., o k / 

Formation / ) 

We, the undersigned, have inspected this location and road. 

Bureau or Reclamation Representative Date 

U.S. Forest Service Representative Date 

,o v— - . 
Archaeologist '• Date 

Bureau of Indian Affairs Representative Date 
ireau ot Land Management Representative Date7 Bure~au~6f Land Management Representative Date7 ' / 

AGREES TQJTHE FOOTAGE LOCATION OF THIS WEIA. . ~ J 

Reason: '4 -h/OOc{ /Of 'aw* 

Seed Mixture: 

Equipment Color: 

Road and ROW (Same) or (Separate) 

Remarks: 

Meridian Gil Inc.. 3535 East 3Cth 5t . P 0 Box <i259. Farmington. Mew Mexico 37.igg.J2S9. Teleoncne 505-32^-02= 1 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 
GARREY CARRUTHERS 

GOVERNOR 

1000 P.IO BRAZOS ROAO 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

(505) 334-6178 

Dat< 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Re: Proposed MC. 
Proposed DHC_ 
Proposed NSL 3p 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated. 

for the^^^^g^,. kk^M£S^j^__ 
Operator Lease & Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows 
Unit, S-T-R 

Yours truly, 

<2 

taw*''1-* 

AUG 1 0 1989 
OIL CONSERVATION DIV. 

SANTA FE 


